

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6825 OF 2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH(DEAD) & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant-State is granted four weeks' time to furnish the correct and complete addresses of unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and to cure the defects in the substitution application for bringing on record L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 1, as pointed out in the office report.

Let fresh notice be issued on unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 4. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
| | COURT MASTER

|