

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014, I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal
No(s). 6825/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 23/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Tewai,Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented that the affidavit of service
have to be served on legal representatives of deceased R.2
which is ready and proof will be filed in a week's time.

List after two weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER