

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for Substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for Condonation of delay)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for Substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent
Nos.2-4)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application for Condonation of delay)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6825 OF 2008

State of Haryana

...Appellants

Versus

Harnam Singh(Dead) & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 25.08.2015 when his Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to
learned counsel for the appellant to file application
for substitution to bring on record the rest of the
Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 2."**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed application for substitution to bring on record the rest of the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.2 till date.

Hence the default of the appellant is reported before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Dated this the 29th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR