

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6825/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 02/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. J. P. singh, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the appellant prays for and is  
granted four weeks' time to take steps for bringing on  
record the remaining Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 2.

(Rashmi Dhyani)  
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Shashi Sareen  
Date: 2015.12.03  
16:58:45 IST  
Reason: