

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No.6825/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 10/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further three weeks' time is allowed to the appellant
to move the substitution application for LRs. o
deceased Respondent No.2 failing which the appeal shall
stand abated in respect of Respondent No.2.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2016.03.12
13:32:33 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6825/2014

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Further three weeks' time is allowed to the
appellant to move the substitution application for
LRs. of deceased Respondent No.2 failing which the
appeal shall stand abated in respect of respondent
No.2.

.....J.
[PRAFULLA C. PANT]

NEW DELHI;
10th MARCH, 2016