

< ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014, I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 6825/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 11/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Substitution application of respondent No.1 is allowed,

as prayed for. Since some of the legal heirs of respondent No.2

had already been brought on record, it is not necessary to take

any further steps.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2016.05.13

12:44:05 IST

Reason:

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER