

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6825/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH(DEAD) & ORS.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPerused the office report dated 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2016.

In terms of order dated 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 passed by the learned Chamber Judge, the application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.1 has already been allowed. The same order further indicates that since some of the legal heirs of respondent No.2 are already on record, no further steps are necessary.

In the circumstances, let the main matter itself be listed before the regular Court in due course.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master(H.S.Parashar)  
Court Master