

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6825/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Legal heirs of respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

As per application of the appellant, there is no legal heirs of deceased respondent Nos.3 and 4 and legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2 also entitled to represent them.

Parties have not filed the statement of case. Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules with appropriate office report mentioning contents of the application of the legal heirs of deceased respondent Nos.3 and 4 as mentioned herein-above.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar