

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6825/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARNAM SINGH(DEAD) THR. LRS. . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ HEARD BY : HON'BLE L. NAGESWARA RAO AND HON'BLE ANIRUDDHA BOSE,  
JJ. ] )

Date : 25-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. J.P. Singh, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aniruddha Bose pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS  
(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)